

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4390 OF 2012

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA STEVEDORES LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the parties.

Given the subsequent events after our order dated 27.04.2012, nothing further survives in this appeal, which is accordingly disposed of.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

..... J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

..... J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

New Delhi;
January 25, 2021.

ITEM NO.1 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4390/2012

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA STEVEDORES LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NOS. 130597 AND 130598 OF 2020 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4390
OF 2012 ARE TO BE LISTED.]

IA No. 130597/2020 - DISPOSAL OF APPEAL)

ia No. 130598/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS

Date : 25-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER